# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			Į.	Route 1	to DNR Bur	eau:									
<b>■</b> Verification Only	of Fill and	d Seal			rinking Wate	er		Watershed/W	/astewater	Remed	diation/Redev	elopment			
,		W	/aste Manag	gemen	t	Other:									
1. Well Location Infor							2. Facility	y / Owner Inf	ormation						
County	WI Unique V		f H	icap#			Facility Na								
Iron	Removed W	W1					Former Thomas Service  Facility ID (FID or PWS)								
Latitude / Longitude (see in	structions)	F	ormat C	ode	Method Co		racility ID	(FID 01 FVV3)							
		_ N		)	│	1	License/Pe	ermit/Monitoring	#						
		W		DDM OTH001			-								
1/4 / 1/4 SE 1/4 SV	y Se	ction	Town	ship	Range	ĪΕ	Original Well Owner								
or Gov't Lot #		27	46	3 N	02	w	Iron Co								
Well Street Address							Present W								
51 Wisconsin Avenue	)						Iron Co	•							
Well City, Village or Town				1	ZIP Code		_	dress of Preser							
Montreal				548				sent Owner	et, Suite 115	State	ZIP Code				
Subdivision Name		Lot #			Hurley	sent Owner		WI	54534						
Reason for Removal from S	Service V	NI Unia	ue Well #	of Re	placement V	Vell	4. Pump,	Liner, Scree	en, Casing & S	ealing Mat	erial				
Sampling complete			,		Pump a	nd piping remov	/ed?		Yes No	N/A					
3. Filled & Sealed Wel	l / Drillhole	e / Bore	ehole l	nform	ation		Liner(s) removed?								
Monitoring Well	— Original Construct						Liner(s) perforated?								
	09/20	)/2011	1		Screen removed?										
Water Well	n Repo	ort is availab	le	Casing I	eft in place?			Yes No	N/A						
Borehole / Drillhole			,	Was cas	sing cut off belo	w surface?		Yes No	N/A						
Construction Type:							Did seal	ing material rise	e to surface?		Yes No	N/A			
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug								erial settle after			Yes No	=			
Other (specify):								s, was hole ret		L	Yes No	N/A			
Formation Type:								nite chips were er from a know	used, were they h n safe source?	ydrated	Yes No	N/A			
Unconsolidated Form	ation		Bedroc	:k			Required N	/lethod of Placir	ng Sealing Materia	al					
Total Well Depth From Gro	und Surface	(ft.) C	asing Di	ameter	r (in.)		Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped								
10.71		`	Ü		25		Screened & Poured Other (Evaluin):								
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n )	C	asing De				Sealing Materials								
Zerrer Ziminere Ziamierer (i	,	ľ	g 2	op (	•,		_ ~	Cement Grout	1	Concrete	<u> </u>				
								I-Cement (Cond	rete) Grout	■ Bentonite					
Was well annular space gro	outed?	Y	⁄es [	No	Unkn	own	_		Monitoring Well B						
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	?	Depth t	to Water	(feet)				onite Chips		ntonite - Cem	-				
				6.31				ular Bentonite		ntonite - San					
5. Material Used to Fil	l Well / Dri	illhole					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack	s Sealant or	Mix Ra				
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite							Surface		Volume (cir 1/2 ba		Mud W	reignt			
- Troisping Bontonino							Bullace	10.71	1/2 50	~9					
6. Comments															
7. Supervision of Wor	k									DNR Use	Only				
Name of Person or Firm Do		Sealing	Licer	nse #	Date	of Fill	ing & Seali	ng or Verificatio	n Date Received		Noted By				
REI Engineering, Inc					(mm/	/dd/yy		5/18/2020							
Street or Route					•	- 1		hone Number Comments							
4080 North 20th Aver	nue						715 ) 67								
City			State	- 1	Code		_	of Person Doing	g Work	Da	ate Signed				
Wausau			WI	544	<del>1</del> 01		Paul Bush	ar			05/21/2	UZU			

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

		F	Route to DN	R Bureau:									
■ Verification Only of	Fill and Se	eal	Drinking	g Water		Watershed/W	astewater	ewater Remediation/F					
			Waste I	Manageme	nt [	Other:							
1. Well Location Informa	ation				2. Facilit	y / Owner Inf	ormation						
	I Unique Well	# of Hi	cap#		Facility Name								
Iron R	emoved Well MW2				Former Thomas Service  Facility ID (FID or PWS)								
Latitude / Longitude (see insti	ructions)	Format C		od Code GPS008	acility ID	(110 011 770)							
	N		,	SCR002	License/Pe	ermit/Monitoring	#						
	W	/ DD	=	OTH001	•								
1/4 / 1/4 SE 1/4 SW	Section		.   ~		Original Well Owner								
or Gov't Lot #	27	7 46	N 02	2 🗌 w	Iron Co	•							
Well Street Address 51 Wisconsin Avenue			·		Present W Iron Co								
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP Co	ode		Idress of Presen							
Montreal			54873				t, Suite 115						
Subdivision Name			Lot #		City of Pre Hurley	esent Owner		State WI	ZIP Code 54534				
Reason for Removal from Se	rvice WI U	nique Well #	of Replacer	ment Well	4. Pump	, Liner, Scree	n, Casing & S	ealing Mate	rial				
Sampling complete		•				nd piping remov	ed?		Yes 🔲 No				
3. Filled & Sealed Well /	Drillhole / E	Borehole Ir	nformation	1	Liner(s) removed?								
Monitoring Well	Original (	Construction	Date (mm/d	d/yyyy)	I '	perforated?		=	Yes No				
Water Well		09/20	/2011		1	removed?		=	Yes No	=			
	If a Well	Construction	n Report is a	vailable,	l —	left in place?			Yes No				
Borehole / Drillhole	please a	ttach.			J	sing cut off below		=	Yes No				
Construction Type:		_	_		1	ling material rise terial settle after		=	Yes No				
Drilled Driv	ven (Sandpoin	t)	Dug		1	es, was hole reto		= =	Yes ∐ No Yes ∏ No				
Other (specify):					1		used, were they h		ies 🗌 ivo	IN/A			
Formation Type:						ter from a knowr		<u> </u>	Yes No	∐ N/A			
Unconsolidated Formation	on	Bedrocl	k		1 —		g Sealing Materia						
Total Well Depth From Groun	d Surface (ft.)	Casing Dia	ameter (in.)			ductor Pipe-Grav	ity Conduct	tor Pipe-Pump	ed				
7.51			2.25		Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain):								
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		Casing De	epth (ft.)		Sealing Ma	aterials							
					Neat	Cement Grout		Concrete					
Mea well appular appearant	-do [		<b>■</b> Na □	I Index access	Sand	d-Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips				
Was well annular space groute			No	Unknown	For Monito	oring Wells and I	Monitoring Well B	oreholes Only	<i>'</i> :				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dep	oth to Water	` '		■ Bent	onite Chips	Bei	ntonite - Ceme	ent Grout				
			3.12		Gran	nular Bentonite		ntonite - Sand					
5. Material Used to Fill V	Vell / Drillho	ole			From (ft.)	) To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack Volume (cir		Mix Ra Mud W				
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite					Surface	7.51	1/2 b			9			
0.0													
6. Comments													
7. Supervision of Work	a Fillian 9 Con	lin a II i a a a	#	Data of E	II: 0 CII		Data Danaius	DNR Use					
Name of Person or Firm Doin REI Engineering, Inc	y riiiiig & Sea	lling Licen	15 <del>C</del> #	(mm/dd/y)	_	ing or Verification 5/18/2020	n Date Receive	u I	Noted By				
Street or Route				1	elephone Nu		Comments						
4080 North 20th Avenu	е				( 715 ) 675-9784								
City		State	ZIP Code		` ,			Daf	Date Signed				
Wausau		WI	54401		Paul Bush	kar			05/21/2	20			

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			F	Route t	to DNR Bure	eau:									
■ Verification Only		☐ Di	rinking Wate	er		Watershed/V	Vastewater	ewater Remediation/Redev							
	$\square$ W	/aste Manag	jemen	t	Other:										
1. Well Location Infor	mation						2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation						
County	WI Unique		Hi	cap#			Facility Name								
Iron	Removed W	W3					Former Thomas Service  Facility ID (FID or PWS)								
Latitude / Longitude (see i	nstructions)	F	ormat C	ode	Method Cod		r acility ID (	i ib oi i wo)							
		N		)	GPS0		License/Permit/Monitoring #								
		W		M	ОТНО										
1/4 / 1/4 SE 1/4 SV	N Se	ection	Towns	ship	Range	ĪΕ	Original Well Owner								
or Gov't Lot #		27	46	N	02	w	Iron Cou	unty							
Well Street Address				.,		_	Present We								
51 Wisconsin Avenue	е						Iron Cou								
Well City, Village or Town				1	ZIP Code		-	Iress of Prese							
Montreal		5487	73				et, Suite 115		7100						
Subdivision Name		Lot #			City of Pres Hurley	ent Owner		State WI	ZIP Code 54534						
December Demonstration	Camilian II	A/I I I	- 10/-11 4	t of Do	-1	V-II		Liner, Scre	en, Casing & S						
Reason for Removal from Sampling complete	Service	vvi Uniqu	ie vveii #	or Kep	placement W	veii		d piping remo			Yes No	N/A			
3. Filled & Sealed We	shola li	aform	ation		Liner(s) removed?										
	Original Constructi						Liner(s) perforated?								
Monitoring Well	09/20	/2011	1		Screen r	emoved?			Yes No	N/A					
Water Well	etruction	n Reno	ort is availabl	ا ما	Casing le	eft in place?			Yes No	N/A					
Borehole / Drillhole		se attacl		ттеро	nt is availabl	,	Was cas	ing cut off belo	ow surface?		Yes No	N/A			
Construction Type:							Did seali	ng material ris	e to surface?		Yes No	N/A			
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug								rial settle afte			Yes No	N/A			
Other (specify):						_	•	s, was hole ret		budrata d	Yes No	N/A			
Formation Type:									used, were they live safe source?	nydrated	Yes No	N/A			
Unconsolidated Form	nation		Bedrocl	k			Required M	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Mater	ial					
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surface	(ft.) Ca	asing Dia	ameter	(in.)		Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped								
9.27				2.2	25			ned & Poured onite Chips)	Other (I	Explain):					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (	in.)	Ca	asing De	epth (ft.	.)		Sealing Materials								
							Neat	Cement Grout		Concrete					
				=		$\dashv$	Sand-	Cement (Con	crete) Grout	Bentonite	e Chips				
Was well annular space gro	outed?		es	No	Unkno	own	For Monitor	ing Wells and	Monitoring Well E	Boreholes Onl	y:				
If yes, to what depth (feet)	?	Depth to	o Water	. ,			■ Bento	nite Chips	□ Ве	entonite - Cem	ent Grout				
				3.42			Granu	ılar Bentonite	☐ Be	entonite - Sand	d Slurry				
5. Material Used to Fi	II Well / Dri	illhole					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sac Volume (ci		Mix Rat Mud We				
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite							Surface	9.27	1/2 b			9			
6. Comments															
7. Supervision of Wo		0 !:	1	"	lp (	6 = 111		) / · · · · · · ·		DNR Use					
Name of Person or Firm D REI Engineering, Inc	-	Sealing	Licen	ise#	I .		-	g or Verification	on Date Receive	ea	Noted By				
							n/dd/yyyy) 05/18/2020 Comments								
4080 North 20th Ave	nue					( 715 ) 675-9784									
City			State	ZIP (	Code				ate Signed						
Wausau			WI	544	101		Paul Busha	π			05/21/20	)20			

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

				F	Route t	to DNR Bureau									
<b>■</b> Verification	n Only	of Fill a	and Seal			rinking Water		Watershed/W	astewater a	Remedi	ation/Redev	elopment			
					∐ W	aste Manageme	ent	Other:							
1. Well Locati	on Infor							y / Owner Inf	ormation						
County		WI Unique	ue Well # o	of Hi	cap#		Facility Name Former Thomas Service								
Iron			MW4R					(FID or PWS)	vice						
Latitude / Longitu	ıde (see ir	struction	s) I	Format C		Method Code	T acility ID	(110 011 773)							
			N		)	SCR002	License/Pe	ermit/Monitoring	#						
			W		M	OTH001									
1/4 / 1/4 SE	1/4 SV	V	Section	Towns		Range E	Original Well Owner								
or Gov't Lot #			27	46	N	02 _ w	Iron County  Present Well Owner								
Well Street Address 51 Wisconsin		e					Iron Co	unty							
Well City, Village	or Town				Well 2	ZIP Code		dress of Presen							
Montreal					548	73			et, Suite 115	lo: i	Ino a i				
Subdivision Nam	Subdivision Name						Hurley	sent Owner		State WI	ZIP Code <b>54534</b>				
Reason for Remo	Service	WI Uniq	ue Well #	of Re	placement Well			en, Casing & Se			N/A				
Sampling con	Sampling complete						Pump and piping removed?								
3. Filled & Sea	aled Wel						Liner(s) removed?								
Monitoring	C	Original Cor		•	mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?  Screen removed?  Yes No No									
Water Well			09/20	/2011		1	eft in place?		=	Yes No	=				
If a Well Constructi						rt is available,	I —		w aurfage?	=					
Construction Type:							_	sing cut off belo		=	Yes ∐ No Yes ∏ No				
							1	erial settle after		=	Yes No				
Driven (Sandpoint)						l	1	es, was hole reto			Yes No				
Other (spec	CIIY):						If bentor	nite chips were	used, were they hy	drated	Yes No	N/A			
	-4   <b>-</b>	_4:		7				er from a know			Yes No	IN/A			
Unconsolida			(# )	Bedrocl		· (: )			g Sealing Material		ned.				
Total Well Depth	7.84	ouria Suria	ace (II.)	Casing Dia		(III.) 25	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped  Screened & Poured Cher (Explain):								
T D.: 201 L. D							Sealing Materials  Other (Explain):  Sealing Materials								
Lower Drillhole D	nameter (i	n.)	١	Casing De	eptn (tt.	.)		Cement Grout	Г	Concrete					
									roto) Crout		China				
Was well annular	space gro	uted?		Yes	No	Unknown	1 —	I-Cement (Conc	-	Bentonite					
If yes, to what de	enth (feet)?	>	Depth	to Water	 (feet)		┨ —	onite Chips	Monitoring Well Bo	tonite - Ceme					
,,	, p.u. (.00t)	•	236		4.19		I =	ular Bentonite	=	tonite - Cent tonite - Sand					
			<b></b>						No. Yards, Sacks		Mix Ra	itio or			
5. Material Us		i weii /	Drillnole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (circ	ele one)	Mud W				
3/8" Holeplug Ben	itonite						Surface	7.84	1/2 ba	g					
6. Comments															
7. Supervision	n of Wor	·k								DND Hee	Only				
Name of Person			g & Sealing	g Licen	se#	Date of F	illing & Sealir	ng or Verificatio	n Date Received	DNR Use	Noted By				
REI Engineer		Ū	- ,			(mm/dd/y	•	5/18/2020			,				
Street or Route						  T	elephone Nu		Comments						
4080 North 20	0th Aver	nue				(	715 ) 67	5-9784							
City				State		Code	Signature of Person Doing Work Date Sign			-	225				
Wausau				WI	544	łU1	Paul Bush	ar			05/21/2	020			

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			R	oute to	DNR Bureau	:								
■ Verification Only	of Fill and	l Soal		Drin	king Water	Γ	Watershed/V	Vastewater	Remed	iation/Redev	/elopment			
verification only	or i ili alik	a Ocai		     Was	ste Managem	ent [	 Other:							
1. Well Location Infor	mation						ty / Owner In	formation						
County	WI Unique \		Hic	cap#		Facility Na		iormation						
Iron	Removed V	/ell W5				Former	Thomas Ser	vice						
Latitude / Longitude (see in			 mat Co	do M	lethod Code	Facility ID	(FID or PWS)							
Latitude / Longitude (see in	istructions)			de livi	GPS008									
		_ N	_		SCR002	License/Permit/Monitoring #								
	1-	_ W			OTH001									
1/4 / 1/4 SE 1/4 SW	V Se		Towns	hip  R	ange E	م مقال	/ell Owner							
or Gov't Lot #		27	46	N	02 w		/ell Owner							
Well Street Address						Iron Co								
51 Wisconsin Avenue	<b>)</b>						ddress of Preser	at Owner						
Well City, Village or Town				Well ZIF				et, Suite 115						
Montreal				54873	<u> </u>		esent Owner	ot, Gaito 110	State	ZIP Code				
Subdivision Name				Lot #		Hurley			WI	54534				
Reason for Removal from S	Service I	MI I Inique	# الم//	of Renla	acement Well	4. Pump	, Liner, Scre	en, Casing & S	ealing Mate	erial				
Sampling complete	Scivice	W Omque	vvcii #	or reple	dociniciti vvcii		and piping remo			Yes No	D N/A			
3. Filled & Sealed Wel	l / Drillhol	e / Boreh	ole In	format	tion	Liner(s)	removed?			Yes No	N/A			
					m/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes No	o N/A			
Monitoring Well		(	9/20/	2011		1	removed?			Yes No	D N/A			
Water Well	If a	Well Const	ruction	Report	is available,	Casing	left in place?			Yes No	D N/A			
Borehole / Drillhole		se attach.	idotion	rtoport	io avaliable,	Was ca	sing cut off belo	ow surface?		Yes No	o N/A			
Construction Type:	<u>'</u>						iling material ris			Yes No	N/A			
Drilled [	Oriven (Sand	point)		Dug		1	terial settle after			Yes No	=			
Other (specify):						1	es, was hole ret			Yes No	o N/A			
Formation Type:							inite chips were iter from a know	used, were they here safe source?	ydrated	Yes No	o N/A			
Unconsolidated Forma	ation	Пв	edrock			Required	Method of Placi	ng Sealing Materia						
Total Well Depth From Gro	und Surface	(ft.) Cas	ing Dia	meter (i	n.)	Con	ductor Pipe-Gra	vity Conduct	or Pipe-Pum	oed				
9.27		` /	Ü	2.25	*		ened & Poured	Other (E	Explain):					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (ii	n )	Cas	ing De	pth (ft.)		Sealing M	ntonite Chips)	<u>`</u>	· /					
Zerrer Ziminere Ziannerer (ii	,		9 20	P ()			t Cement Grout	ı	Concrete					
							d-Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite					
Was well annular space gro	uted?	Yes	s <b>=</b>	No	Unknown	—	,	Monitoring Well B		•				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	)	Depth to \	Nater (	feet)		┥	tonite Chips		ntonite - Cem					
		'	,	3.42			nular Bentonite	=	ntonite - Sand					
E Matarial Handto Ett	LVA/- II / D	101a - La						No. Yards, Sack			atio or			
5. Material Used to Fil	i weii / Dr	liinoie				From (ft.		Volume (cir		Mud V				
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surface	9.27	1/2 ba	ag					
6. Comments														
o. Comments														
7. Supervision of Wor		0 "	lı :		D	-:	. ,,		DNR Use					
Name of Person or Firm Do REI Engineering, Inc	oing Filling &	sealing	Licens	se#	(mm/dd/)	-	ing or Verificatio 5/18/2020	on Date Received	u	Noted By				
Street or Route						ryyy) U: Telephone N		Comments	Comments					
4080 North 20th Aver	nue					( 715 ) 67		Comments	Comments					
City		St	ate	ZIP Co	de	`	of Person Doing	g Work	Da	te Signed				
Wansan			VI	5440		Paul Bus		, ·		05/21/2	020			

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			R	oute to D	NR Bureau									
■ Verification Only	of Fill and	l Soal	lг	Drink	ing Water	Γ	Watershed/V	Vastewater	Remedi	ation/Redev	elopment			
vernication only	Ji i ili alik	Joean	آ ا	Wast	e Manageme	ent [	Other:							
1. Well Location Inforn	nation				- u		ty / Owner In	formation						
County	WI Unique \		Hic	ар#		Facility Na		iormation						
Iron	Removed W	/ell W6				Former	Thomas Ser	vice						
			 nat Co	do Ma	thad Cada	Facility ID	(FID or PWS)							
Latitude / Longitude (see ins	structions)		nat Co		ethod Code GPS008									
		_ N   _ <u> </u>	☐ SCR002			License/Permit/Monitoring #								
		_ w   L		N [	OTH001									
1/4 / 1/4 SE 1/4 SW	Se		Townsh		inge E	ı ~	/ell Owner							
or Gov't Lot #		27	46	N	02 🔲 w	Iron Co	-							
Well Street Address							/ell Owner							
51 Wisconsin Avenue						Iron Co	drity	- t O						
Well City, Village or Town			- 1	Well ZIP	Code			et, Suite 115						
Montreal				54873			esent Owner	et, Suite 115	State	ZIP Code				
Subdivision Name				Lot#		Hurley	sserit Owner		WI	54534				
Reason for Removal from S		A/I I I	A/- II //	.fDl.			Liner Scre	en, Casing & S						
Sampling complete	ervice (	WI Unique V	vveii # (	от керіас	cement Well		and piping remo			Yes No	N/A			
3. Filled & Sealed Well	/ Drillbok	. / Borob	olo lo	formati	00	Liner(s)	removed?		一	Yes No	=			
		nal Constru				Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes No	N/A			
Monitoring Well			9/20/	•	,,,,,	Screen	removed?			Yes No	N/A			
Water Well	16 - 1					Casing	left in place?			Yes No	N/A			
Borehole / Drillhole		Well Constr se attach.	ruction	Report is	s avallable,	Was ca	sing cut off belo	w surface?		Yes No	N/A			
Construction Type:						Did sea	ling material ris	e to surface?		Yes No	N/A			
Drilled D	riven (Sand	point)		Dug		Did mat	terial settle after	24 hours?		Yes No	N/A			
Other (specify):	•	,		_ ~		If ye	es, was hole ret	opped?		Yes No	N/A			
Formation Type:								used, were they h	ydrated	Yes No	N/A			
Unconsolidated Forma	tion	Пв	edrock				ter from a know	ng Sealing Materia						
Total Well Depth From Grou				meter (in	\	1 —	ductor Pipe-Gra		" or Pipe-Pump	ned				
13.46	ind Surface	(II.) Casi	ng Diai	2.25	.)		ened & Poured	´ 🗀		,cu				
						<u> </u>	tonite Chips)	Other (E	хріаіп):					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	1.)	Casi	ng Dep	oth (ft.)		Sealing M		г	¬ 。 .					
							t Cement Grout		Concrete					
Was well annular space grou	ıted?	Yes		No [	Unknown	1 —	d-Cement (Cond	, L	Bentonite	·				
						⊣	•	Monitoring Well Bo	-					
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Depth to V	•	,			tonite Chips		ntonite - Cem					
				5.25		Grar	nular Bentonite		ntonite - Sand					
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Dri	llhole				From (ft.	) To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack Volume (cire		Mix Ra Mud W				
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surface	13.46	1/2 ba			0.9			
6. Comments														
7. Supervision of Work	<b>(</b>								DNR Use	Only				
Name of Person or Firm Do		Sealing	Licens	se #	Date of F	illing & Seali	ing or Verificatio	on Date Received		Noted By				
REI Engineering, Inc					(mm/dd/y	yyy) 0:	5/18/2020							
Street or Route		•			elephone N		Comments	Comments						
4080 North 20th Aven	ue				(	715 ) 67								
City			ate	ZIP Cod		_	of Person Doing	g Work	Da	te Signed				
Walisali		\N	/1	54401		Paul Busi	nar			05/21/2	ロフロ			

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

				F	Route t	to DNR Bureau:									
■ Verificatio	n Only	of Fill a	and Seal		=	rinking Water		Watershed/W	astewater	Remedi	ation/Redev	elopment			
					∐ W	aste Manageme		Other:							
1. Well Location	on Infor							y / Owner Inf	ormation						
County		WI Uniq	ue Well # o	of Hi	cap#		Facility Name Former Thomas Service								
Iron			MW7					(FID or PWS)	/ICE						
Latitude / Longitu	ıde (see ir	struction	s) l	Format C		Method Code	acility ib	(110 011 773)							
			N		)		License/Pe	ermit/Monitoring	#						
			w		M	OTH001									
1/4 / 1/4 SE	1/4 SV	V	Section	Towns		Range E	Original Well Owner								
or Gov't Lot #	•		27	46	N	02 _ w	Iron Co								
Well Street Address 51 Wisconsin		)					Iron Co	unty							
Well City, Village	or Town				Well 2	ZIP Code		dress of Presen							
Montreal					548	73			t, Suite 115						
Subdivision Nam				Lot #		City of Pre	sent Owner		State WI	ZIP Code 54534					
Reason for Remo	Service	WI Uniq	ue Well #	of Re	placement Well	4. Pump,	Liner, Scree	n, Casing & Se	ealing Mate	erial					
Sampling con						Pump and piping removed? Yes No									
3. Filled & Sea	aled Wel	l / Drillh	nole / Bor	ehole Ir	nform	ation	Liner(s) removed?								
Monitoring	C	riginal Cor	nstruction	Date (	mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?									
			09/20	/2011	l	Screen removed?									
Water Well  If a Well Construct						rt is available,	I —				Yes No	N/A			
Borehole / I		1	olease atta	ch.			Was cas	sing cut off belov	w surface?		Yes No	N/A			
Construction Typ	e:						1	ing material rise		=	Yes No				
■ Drilled □ Driven (Sandpoint) □ Dug						1	erial settle after			Yes No					
Other (spec	cify):						1	s, was hole reto	opped? used, were they hy		Yes No	N/A			
Formation Type:								er from a knowr		diated	Yes 🔳 No	N/A			
Unconsolida	ated Form	ation		Bedrocl	k		Required N	Method of Placin	g Sealing Material						
Total Well Depth	From Gro	und Surf	ace (ft.)	Casing Dia	ameter	(in.)	Cond	luctor Pipe-Grav	rity Conducto	or Pipe-Pump	ed				
	11.92				2.	25	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain):								
Lower Drillhole D	iameter (i	n.)		Casing De	epth (ft.	.)	Sealing Ma	· ,							
							Neat	Cement Grout		Concrete					
					_		Sand	-Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips				
Was well annular	space gro	outed?	Ш,	Yes	No	Unknown	For Monito	ring Wells and I	_ Monitoring Well Bo	— oreholes Only	<i>'</i> :				
If yes, to what de	pth (feet)?	?	Depth	to Water	(feet)		Bento	onite Chips	Beni	tonite - Ceme	ent Grout				
					4.71		Gran	ular Bentonite	Beni	tonite - Sand	Slurry				
5. Material Us	ed to Fil	l Well /	Drillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Volume (circ		Mix Ra				
3/8" Holeplug Ben							Surface	_,,	1/2 ba	/	Mud W	reignt			
<u> </u>							Surrece	11.02	.,2 22	9					
6. Comments															
7. Supervision	n of Wor	k								DNR Use	Only				
Name of Person	or Firm Do		g & Sealing	g Licen	se#	Date of F	-	ng or Verification	n Date Received		Noted By				
REI Engineer	ing, Inc					(mm/dd/y		5/18/2020							
Street or Route 4080 North 20	0th Aver	nue				T	Telephone Number Comments (715 ) 675-9784								
City				State	ZIP (	Code	Signature of Person Doing Work			Date Signed					
Wausau				WI	544	101	Paul Bush	ar			05/21/2	020			

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			R	oute to	DNR Bureau	:								
■ Verification Only	of Fill and	l Soal		Drin	king Water	Γ	Watershed/V	Vastewater	Remed	iation/Redev	/elopment			
vernication only	or i ili aric	Jeai		   Was	ste Managem	ent -	 Other:							
1. Well Location Inform	nation						ty / Owner In	formation						
County	WI Unique V		Hic	cap#		Facility Na		iormation						
Iron	Removed W	/ell W8				Former	Thomas Ser	vice						
Latitude / Longitude (see in:			 mat Co	do M	lethod Code	Facility ID	(FID or PWS)							
Lautude / Longitude (see in	structions)			ide  ivi	GPS008									
		_ N	_		SCR002	License/Permit/Monitoring #								
		_ W			OTH001									
1/4 / 1/4 SE 1/4 SW	/ Se		Towns	hip  R	ange E	1,,,,,	/ell Owner							
or Gov't Lot #		27	46	N	02 w		/ell Owner							
Well Street Address						Iron Co								
51 Wisconsin Avenue							ddress of Preser	at Owner						
Well City, Village or Town				Well ZIF				et, Suite 115						
Montreal				54873			esent Owner	ot, Gaite 110	State	ZIP Code				
Subdivision Name				Lot #		Hurley	oconi o union		WI	54534				
Reason for Removal from S	Contino II	MI Unique	\/\all #	of Donla	acement Well		. Liner. Scre	en, Casing & S	ealing Mate	erial				
Sampling complete	service IV	vi Onique	vveii #	от керіа	acement wen		and piping remo			Yes No	o N/A			
3. Filled & Sealed Well	/ Drillhold	A / Boreh	ole In	format	tion	Liner(s)	) removed?			Yes No	o N/A			
					m/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes No	o N/A			
Monitoring Well		(	09/20/	2011		Screen	removed?			Yes No	o N/A			
Water Well	If a V	Nell Const	truction	Report	is available,	Casing	left in place?			Yes No	o N/A			
Borehole / Drillhole		se attach.	liuction	пероп	is available,	Was ca	sing cut off belo	w surface?		Yes No	o N/A			
Construction Type:	I					Did sea	iling material ris	e to surface?		Yes No	o N/A			
■ Drilled D	riven (Sand	point)		Dug		Did mat	terial settle after	24 hours?		Yes No	o N/A			
Other (specify):						1 '	es, was hole ret			Yes No	o N/A			
Formation Type:							nite chips were iter from a know	used, were they h	ydrated $\square$	Yes No	o N/A			
Unconsolidated Forma	ation	Пв	Bedrock					ng Sealing Materia						
Total Well Depth From Grou				meter (i	n )	1 —	ductor Pipe-Gra		 or Pipe-Pump	oed				
8.41	aria Gariaco	(11.)	ing Dia	2.25	*	Scre	ened & Poured	, <u> </u>	xplain):					
	. )	Coo	ing De			Sealing M	ntonite Chips)		лрішіт)					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	1.)	Cas	ing De	pui (it.)		1 — *	ateriais t Cement Grout	1	Concrete					
								]						
Was well annular space grou	uted?	Yes	s 🔳	No	Unknown	1 —	d-Cement (Cond	, ,	Bentonite					
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Depth to	Water (	feet)		⊣	•	Monitoring Well B	-					
ii yoo, to what doptii (loot):		Dopin to	,	/ell Dry	,		tonite Chips		ntonite - Cem					
			• • •	on Dry		Gran	nular Bentonite	No. Yards, Sack	ntonite - Sand		atio or			
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Dri	llhole				From (ft.	) To (ft.)	Volume (cir		Mud V				
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surface	8.41	3/4 ba	ag					
6. Comments														
7. Supervision of Work									DNR Use	Only				
Name of Person or Firm Do	ing Filling &	Sealing	Licens	se#	1	-	ing or Verification	on Date Received	t	Noted By				
REI Engineering, Inc					(mm/dd/)		5/18/2020							
Street or Route					-	Telephone N		Comments	Comments					
4080 North 20th Aven	iue	la	1-4-	IZID C	da	(715)67		- \\(\lambda\)	l <sub>E</sub>	ta Ciano d				
City Wausau			tate VI	ZIP Co		Signature  Paul Busi	of Person Doing	y vvoik	Da	te Signed 05/21/2	2020			